27

28

Lead Plaintiff Mejgan Mirbaz ("Lead Plaintiff") hereby informs the Court that today the Escrow Account received a \$4 million payment from Defendants, bringing the total payments received in the Escrow Account to the full \$7.25 million Settlement Amount.¹ Because the full payment of the Settlement Amount moots the relief requested in Lead Plaintiff's Ex Parte Application For Expedited Discovery (ECF No. 117), Lead Plaintiff withdraws the ex parte application. Lead Plaintiff thanks the Court for its attention to this matter.

Dated: January 27, 2025

GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP

By: s/Garth Spencer
Robert V. Prongay (SBN 270796)

rprongay@glancylaw.com
Garth Spencer (SBN 335424)

gspencer@glancylaw.com

Robert V. Prongay (SBN 270796)

rprongay@glancylaw.com

Garth Spencer (SBN 335424)

gspencer@glancylaw.com

Casey Sadler (SBN 274241)

csadler@glancylaw.com

1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100

Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: (310) 201-9150

Facsimile: (310) 201-9160

Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff Mejgan Mirbaz

¹ Unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the same meanings as in the Stipulation And Agreement Of Settlement dated August 14, 2024 (ECF No. 91-1).

PROOF OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC POSTING

I, the undersigned say:

I am not a party to the above case and am over eighteen years old. On January 27, 2025, I served true and correct copies of the foregoing document, by posting the document electronically to the ECF website of the United States District Court for the Central District of California, for receipt electronically by the parties listed on the Court's Service List.

I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on January 27, 2025.

s/ Garth Spencer
Garth Spencer